

			Youngblood Paving Inc		Shields Asphalt Paving Inc		A. Iberoni, Inc.		Tresco Paving Corporation		A. Folino Construction, Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid Total:						\$2,035,852.10		\$2,158,684.15		\$2,465,358.72		\$2,700,410.42
BASE BID - FOX CHAPEL BOROUGH						\$1,164,068.50		\$1,210,963.25		\$1,377,459.24		\$1,510,705.80
	F-1	Roadway Milling/Profiling, Variable Depth, as directed	SY	48000	\$2.60	\$124,800.00	\$2.50	\$120,000.00	\$2.60	\$124,800.00	\$5.00	\$240,000.00
	F-2	3/4" Average Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing (Leveling) Course, 9.5	TONS	1650	\$96.83	\$159,769.50	\$106.00	\$174,900.00	\$119.57	\$197,290.50	\$112.00	\$184,800.00
	F-3	2.5" Average Depth, Superpave WMA Binder Course, 19 mm, 0 to 0.3	TONS	2600	\$88.32	\$229,632.00	\$88.00	\$228,800.00	\$98.88	\$257,088.00	\$104.00	\$270,400.00
	F-4	1.5" Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing Course, with FORTA-FI Fiber Re	SY	48000	\$8.78	\$421,440.00	\$9.00	\$432,000.00	\$10.35	\$496,800.00	\$10.40	\$499,200.00
	F-5A	Base Repair including 10" Unclassified Excavation, Class IV Fabric, Ins	SY	3800	\$29.75	\$113,050.00	\$30.00	\$114,000.00	\$45.34	\$172,292.00	\$28.00	\$106,400.00
	F-5B	Trench Repair including 6" Unclassified Excavation 6" Depth Superpa	SY	40	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$73.19	\$2,927.60	\$124.00	\$4,960.00
	F-6	3' Minimum Width Keyway Milling	LF	850	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$850.00	\$2.99	\$2,541.50	\$1.00	\$850.00
	F-7	Bituminous Wedge Curb	LF	19800	\$0.15	\$2,970.00	\$0.30	\$5,940.00	\$0.50	\$9,900.00	\$1.00	\$19,800.00
	F-8	Adjust Inlets to Grade	EA	44	\$390.00	\$17,160.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$376.30	\$16,557.20	\$400.00	\$17,600.00
	F-9	Adjust Manholes to Grade	EA	27	\$390.00	\$10,530.00	\$260.00	\$7,020.00	\$339.87	\$9,176.49	\$615.00	\$16,605.00
	F-10	Adjust Valve Boxes to Grade	EA	7	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$38.74	\$271.18	\$75.00	\$525.00
	F-11	Adjust Water Blowoffs to Grade	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$156.26	\$156.26	\$500.00	\$500.00
	F-12	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic during Construction as per Pe	LS	1	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$26,767.47	\$26,767.47	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	F-13A	Linestriping - 4" Double Solid Yellow (Thermoplastic)	LF	7200	\$3.50	\$25,200.00	\$3.90	\$28,080.00	\$3.92	\$28,224.00	\$3.50	\$25,200.00
	F-13B	Linestriping - 4" Double Solid Yellow (Waterborne)	LF	800	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.23	\$1,784.00	\$2.24	\$1,792.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
	F-13C	Linestriping - 4" Single Solid White (Thermoplastic)	LF	13200	\$1.75	\$23,100.00	\$1.95	\$25,740.00	\$1.96	\$25,872.00	\$1.75	\$23,100.00
	F-13D	Linestriping - 4" Single Solid White (Waterborne)	LF	900	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.11	\$999.00	\$1.12	\$1,008.00	\$1.00	\$900.00
	F-13E	Type C Perpendicular Crosswalk (Thermoplastic)	LF	180	\$18.00	\$3,240.00	\$20.06	\$3,610.80	\$20.16	\$3,628.80	\$18.00	\$3,240.00
	F-13F	White Lettering or Number Marking (Thermoplastic)	LF	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$83.59	\$83.59	\$84.00	\$84.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
	F-13G	Linestriping - 24" Solid White Stop Bar (Thermoplastic)	EA	1	\$252.00	\$252.00	\$280.86	\$280.86	\$282.24	\$282.24	\$250.00	\$250.00
BASE BID - O'HARA TOWNSHIP						\$721,422.30		\$767,651.64		\$929,727.84		\$938,178.20
	O-1A	Roadway Milling / Profiling, Variable Depth	SY	23000	\$2.71	\$62,330.00	\$2.50	\$57,500.00	\$3.18	\$73,140.00	\$8.00	\$184,000.00
	O-2A	Variable Depth Superpave WMA Binder Course with FORTA-FI Fiber	TONS	1900	\$85.28	\$162,032.00	\$95.00	\$180,500.00	\$114.79	\$218,101.00	\$100.00	\$190,000.00
	O-2B	Variable Depth Superpave WMA Binder Course with FORTA-FI Fiber	TONS	2000	\$81.84	\$163,680.00	\$95.00	\$190,000.00	\$115.49	\$230,980.00	\$100.00	\$200,000.00
	O-3A	1.5" Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing Course with FORTA-FI Fiber Re	SY	12500	\$9.24	\$115,500.00	\$9.00	\$112,500.00	\$10.35	\$129,375.00	\$10.70	\$133,750.00
	O-3B	1.5" Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing Course with FORTA-FI Fiber Re	SY	11250	\$8.33	\$93,712.50	\$9.00	\$101,250.00	\$10.36	\$116,550.00	\$10.70	\$120,375.00
	O-4A	Base Repair including 10" Unclassified Excavation, Class IV Fabric, Ins	SY	1900	\$29.75	\$56,525.00	\$30.00	\$57,000.00	\$47.97	\$91,143.00	\$30.00	\$57,000.00
	O-4B	Trench Repair including 6" Unclassified Excavation 6" Depth Superpa	SY	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.06	\$7,506.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
	O-5	3' Minimum Width Keyway Milling	LF	570	\$1.00	\$570.00	\$1.00	\$570.00	\$3.12	\$1,778.40	\$1.00	\$570.00
	O-6	Restoration of Lawn Areas (3' Average Width)	LF	6300	\$1.25	\$7,875.00	\$1.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.40	\$8,820.00	\$1.40	\$8,820.00
	O-7	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic during Construction as per Pe	LS	1	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$16,399.24	\$16,399.24	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	O-8C	Linestriping - 4" Single Solid or Dashed White (Thermoplastic)	LF	3100	\$1.75	\$5,425.00	\$1.95	\$6,045.00	\$1.96	\$6,076.00	\$1.75	\$5,425.00
	O-8D	Linestriping - 4" Double Solid Yellow (Thermoplastic)	LF	4000	\$3.50	\$14,000.00	\$3.90	\$15,600.00	\$3.92	\$15,680.00	\$3.50	\$14,000.00
	O-8E	Linestriping - 24" Yellow Gore (Thermoplastic)	LF	130	\$18.00	\$2,340.00	\$20.06	\$2,607.80	\$20.16	\$2,620.80	\$18.00	\$2,340.00
	O-8F	Linestriping - 24" White Gore (Thermoplastic)	LF	20	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$20.06	\$401.20	\$20.16	\$403.20	\$18.00	\$360.00
	O-8H	Linestriping - White Lettering or Number Marking (Thermoplastic)	EA	36	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$83.59	\$3,009.24	\$84.00	\$3,024.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00
	O-12	Edgeline Rumble Strips	LF	3080	\$3.66	\$11,279.20	\$2.23	\$6,868.40	\$2.64	\$8,131.20	\$2.00	\$6,160.00
BASE BID - SHARPSBURG BOROUGH						\$150,361.30		\$180,069.26		\$158,171.64		\$150,520.00
	S-1	Roadway Milling / Profiling, Variable Depth	SY	3400	\$7.20	\$24,480.00	\$7.00	\$23,800.00	\$3.89	\$13,226.00	\$11.00	\$37,400.00
	S-2	Variable Depth Superpave WMA Binder Course with FORTA-FI Fiber	TONS	510	\$124.08	\$63,280.80	\$130.00	\$66,300.00	\$121.57	\$62,000.70	\$107.00	\$54,570.00
	S-3	1.5" Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing Course with FORTA-FI Fiber Re	SY	3400	\$11.19	\$38,046.00	\$15.00	\$51,000.00	\$11.61	\$39,474.00	\$12.00	\$40,800.00
	S-4	Base Repair including 10" Unclassified Excavation, Class IV Fabric, Ins	SY	590	\$29.75	\$17,552.50	\$35.00	\$20,650.00	\$45.34	\$26,750.60	\$25.00	\$14,750.00
	S-5	3' Minimum Width Keyway Milling	LF	185	\$1.00	\$185.00	\$1.00	\$185.00	\$2.99	\$553.15	\$1.00	\$185.00
	S-6	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic during Construction as per Pe	LS	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,250.39	\$2,250.39	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	S-7A	Linestriping - 4" Double Solid Yellow (Thermoplastic)	LF	170	\$4.50	\$765.00	\$5.02	\$853.40	\$41.28	\$7,017.60	\$4.50	\$765.00
	S-7B	Linestriping - 24" Solid White Stop Bar (Thermoplastic)	EA	1	\$252.00	\$252.00	\$280.86	\$280.86	\$282.24	\$282.24	\$250.00	\$250.00
ADD ALTERNATE F-A1 WESTMORELAND FARMS DRIVE (FOX CHAPEL BOROUGH)						\$60,805.73		\$65,368.00		\$72,683.05		\$75,722.00
	F-1	Roadway Milling/Profiling, Variable Depth, as directed	SY	2850	\$2.60	\$7,410.00	\$2.50	\$7,125.00	\$2.11	\$6,013.50	\$5.00	\$14,250.00
	F-2	3/4" Average Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing (Leveling) Course, 9.5	TONS	1850	\$96.83	\$179,115.00	\$106.00	\$196,100.00	\$119.57	\$220,602.60	\$112.00	\$207,600.00
	F-4	1.5" Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing Course, with FORTA-FI Fiber R	SY	2850	\$8.78	\$25,023.00	\$9.00	\$25,650.00	\$10.35	\$29,497.50	\$10.40	\$29,640.00
	F-5A	Base Repair including 10" Unclassified Excavation, Class IV Fabric, Ins	SY	285	\$29.75	\$8,478.75	\$30.00	\$8,550.00	\$45.34	\$12,921.90	\$28.00	\$7,980.00
	F-6	3' Minimum Width Keyway Milling	LF	90	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$2.99	\$269.10	\$1.00	\$90.00
	F-7	Bituminous Wedge Curb	LF	2390	\$0.15	\$358.50	\$0.30	\$717.00	\$0.50	\$1,195.00	\$1.00	\$2,390.00
	F-8	Adjust Inlets to Grade	EA	6	\$390.00	\$2,340.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$376.30	\$2,257.80	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
	F-12	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic during Construction as per Pe	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,875.33	\$1,875.33	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
ADD ALTERNATE - F-A2 SETTLERS RIDGE ROAD (FOX CHAPEL BOROUGH)						\$100,485.70		\$107,149.00		\$120,438.30		\$124,545.00
	F-1	Roadway Milling/Profiling, Variable Depth, as directed	SY	4750	\$2.60	\$12,450.00	\$2.50	\$11,875.00	\$2.11	\$10,022.50	\$5.00	\$23,750.00
	F-2	3/4" Average Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing (Leveling) Course, 9.5	TONS	265	\$96.83	\$25,659.95	\$106.00	\$28,090.00	\$119.57	\$31,686.05	\$112.00	\$29,680.00
	F-4	1.5" Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing Course, with FORTA-FI Fiber R	SY	4750	\$8.78	\$41,705.00	\$9.00	\$42,750.00	\$10.35	\$49,162.50	\$10.40	\$49,400.00
	F-5A	Base Repair including 10" Unclassified Excavation, Class IV Fabric, Ins	SY	475	\$29.75	\$14,131.25	\$30.00	\$14,250.00	\$45.34	\$21,536.50	\$28.00	\$13,300.00
	F-6	3' Minimum Width Keyway Milling	LF	135	\$1.00	\$135.00	\$1.00	\$135.00	\$2.99	\$403.65	\$1.00	\$135.00
	F-7	Bituminous Wedge Curb	LF	3830	\$0.15	\$574.50	\$0.30	\$1,149.00	\$0.50	\$1,915.00	\$1.00	\$3,830.00
	F-8	Adjust Inlets to Grade	EA	7	\$390.00	\$2,730.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$376.30	\$2,634.10	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
	F-10	Adjust Valve Boxes to Grade	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$38.74	\$77.48	\$75.00	\$150.00
	F-12	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic during Construction as per Pe	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.52	\$3,000.52	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00



	O-8D	Linestriping - 4" Double Solid Yellow (Thermoplastic)	LF	560		\$3.50	\$1,960.00	\$3.90	\$2,184.00	\$13.93	\$7,800.80	\$3.50	\$1,960.00	\$4.31	\$2,413.60
ADD ALTERNATE - O-A2 - RIVER ROAD-O (O'HARA TOWNSHIP)															
	O-1A	Roadway Milling / Profiling, Variable Depth	SY	5600		\$2.71	\$15,176.00	\$2.50	\$14,000.00	\$2.75	\$15,400.00	\$8.00	\$44,800.00	\$4.71	\$26,376.00
	O-2A	Variable Depth Superpave WMA Binder Course with FORTA-FI Fiber Re	TONS	835		\$85.28	\$71,208.80	\$95.00	\$79,325.00	\$114.79	\$95,849.65	\$100.00	\$83,500.00	\$119.55	\$99,824.25
	O-3A	1.5" Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing Course with FORTA-FI Fiber Re	SY	5600		\$9.24	\$51,744.00	\$9.00	\$50,400.00	\$10.35	\$57,960.00	\$10.70	\$59,920.00	\$12.16	\$68,096.00
	O-4A	Base Repair including 10" Unclassified Excavation, Class IV Fabric, Ins	SY	560		\$29.75	\$16,660.00	\$30.00	\$16,800.00	\$45.34	\$25,390.40	\$30.00	\$16,800.00	\$44.84	\$25,110.40
	O-4B	Trench Repair including 6" Unclassified Excavation 6" Depth Superpa	SY	20		\$45.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$73.19	\$1,463.80	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$71.75	\$1,435.00
	O-5	3' Minimum Width Keyway Milling	LF	163		\$1.00	\$163.00	\$1.00	\$163.00	\$2.99	\$487.37	\$1.00	\$163.00	\$1.64	\$267.32
	O-6	Restoration of Lawn Areas (3' Average Width)	LF	1375		\$1.30	\$1,787.50	\$1.00	\$1,375.00	\$1.40	\$1,925.00	\$1.40	\$1,925.00	\$2.95	\$4,056.25
	O-7	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic during Construction as per Pe	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,545.80	\$4,545.80	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$7,461.55	\$7,461.55	\$7,461.55
	O-8D	Linestriping - 4" Double Solid Yellow (Thermoplastic)	LF	1990		\$3.50	\$6,965.00	\$3.90	\$7,761.00	\$3.92	\$7,800.80	\$3.50	\$6,965.00	\$4.31	\$8,576.90
ADD ALTERNATE - O-A3 - RIVER ROAD-M (MIRAMAR LANDINGS)															
	O-1B	Removal and Off-Site Disposal of Existing Roadway and Subbase	SY	2270		\$18.10	\$41,087.00	\$10.00	\$22,700.00	\$11.30	\$25,651.00	\$8.00	\$18,160.00	\$18.77	\$42,607.90
	O-1C	8" Limestone Subbase including Preparation of Subgrade and Installa	SY	2270		\$21.00	\$47,670.00	\$19.00	\$43,130.00	\$19.32	\$43,856.40	\$22.00	\$49,940.00	\$19.87	\$45,104.90
	O-2A	Variable Depth Superpave WMA Binder Course with FORTA-FI Fiber	TONS	530		\$85.28	\$45,198.40	\$95.00	\$50,350.00	\$114.79	\$60,838.70	\$100.00	\$53,000.00	\$122.46	\$64,903.80
	O-3A	1.5" Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing Course with FORTA-FI Fiber Re	SY	2270		\$9.24	\$20,974.80	\$9.00	\$20,430.00	\$10.35	\$23,494.50	\$10.70	\$24,289.00	\$11.78	\$26,740.60
	O-6	Restoration of Lawn Areas (3' Average Width)	LF	1480		\$1.30	\$1,924.00	\$1.00	\$1,480.00	\$1.50	\$2,220.00	\$1.40	\$2,072.00	\$2.95	\$4,366.00
	O-7	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic during Construction as per Pe	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,333.69	\$2,333.69	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,886.48	\$3,886.48	\$3,886.48
	O-8A	Linestriping - ADA Accessible Parking Symbol (Thermoplastic)	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$557.27	\$557.27	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$615.07	\$615.07	\$615.07
	O-8B	Linestriping - 4" Single Solid Blue (Thermoplastic)	LF	126		\$7.75	\$976.50	\$8.64	\$1,088.64	\$8.68	\$1,093.68	\$7.75	\$976.50	\$9.53	\$1,200.78
	O-8C	Linestriping - 4" Single Solid or Dashed White (Thermoplastic)	LF	60		\$6.50	\$390.00	\$7.24	\$434.40	\$7.28	\$436.80	\$6.50	\$390.00	\$8.00	\$480.00
	O-8D	Linestriping - 4" Double Solid Yellow (Thermoplastic)	LF	805		\$3.50	\$2,817.50	\$3.90	\$3,139.50	\$3.92	\$3,155.60	\$3.50	\$2,817.50	\$4.31	\$3,469.55
	O-8G	Linestriping - Type C Perpendicular Crosswalk (Thermoplastic)	LF	64		\$18.00	\$1,152.00	\$20.06	\$1,283.84	\$20.16	\$1,290.24	\$18.00	\$1,152.00	\$22.14	\$1,416.96
ADD ALTERNATE - O-A4 - GREYFRIAR DRIVE (O'HARA TOWNSHIP)															
	O-1A	Roadway Milling / Profiling, Variable Depth	SY	3500		\$2.71	\$9,485.00	\$2.50	\$8,750.00	\$2.75	\$9,625.00	\$8.00	\$28,000.00	\$4.71	\$16,485.00
	O-2A	Variable Depth Superpave WMA Binder Course with FORTA-FI Fiber	TONS	530		\$85.28	\$45,198.40	\$95.00	\$50,350.00	\$114.79	\$60,838.70	\$100.00	\$53,000.00	\$122.46	\$64,903.80
	O-3A	1.5" Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing Course with FORTA-FI Fiber Re	SY	3500		\$9.24	\$32,340.00	\$9.00	\$31,500.00	\$10.35	\$36,225.00	\$10.70	\$37,450.00	\$11.78	\$41,230.00
	O-4A	Base Repair including 10" Unclassified Excavation, Class IV Fabric, Ins	SY	1800		\$29.75	\$53,550.00	\$30.00	\$54,000.00	\$45.34	\$81,612.00	\$30.00	\$54,000.00	\$44.84	\$83,071.20
	O-4B	Trench Repair including 6" Unclassified Excavation 6" Depth Superpa	SY	20		\$45.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$73.19	\$1,463.80	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$71.75	\$1,435.00
	O-5	3' Minimum Width Keyway Milling	LF	60		\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$2.99	\$179.40	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$2.80	\$168.00
	O-6	Restoration of Lawn Areas (3' Average Width)	LF	2000		\$1.30	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.40	\$2,800.00	\$1.40	\$2,800.00	\$2.95	\$5,900.00
	O-7	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic during Construction as per Pe	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.52	\$3,000.52	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,009.99	\$3,009.99	\$3,009.99
ADD ALTERNATE - O-A5 - KIRKWOOD DRIVE (O'HARA TOWNSHIP)															
	O-1A	Roadway Milling / Profiling, Variable Depth	SY	1400		\$2.71	\$3,794.00	\$2.50	\$3,500.00	\$2.75	\$3,850.00	\$8.00	\$11,200.00	\$4.71	\$6,594.00
	O-2A	Variable Depth Superpave WMA Binder Course with FORTA-FI Fiber	TONS	230		\$85.28	\$19,614.40	\$95.00	\$21,850.00	\$114.79	\$26,401.70	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$122.47	\$28,168.10
	O-3A	1.5" Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing Course with FORTA-FI Fiber Re	SY	1400		\$9.24	\$12,936.00	\$9.00	\$12,600.00	\$10.35	\$14,490.00	\$10.70	\$14,980.00	\$11.78	\$16,492.00
	O-4A	Base Repair including 10" Unclassified Excavation, Class IV Fabric, Ins	SY	70		\$29.75	\$2,082.50	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$45.34	\$3,173.80	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$44.83	\$3,138.10
	O-4B	Trench Repair including 6" Unclassified Excavation 6" Depth Superpa	SY	20		\$45.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$73.19	\$1,463.80	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$71.75	\$1,435.00
	O-5	3' Minimum Width Keyway Milling	LF	50		\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2.99	\$149.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2.80	\$140.00
	O-6	Restoration of Lawn Areas (3' Average Width)	LF	730		\$1.30	\$949.00	\$1.00	\$730.00	\$1.40	\$1,022.00	\$1.40	\$1,022.00	\$2.95	\$2,153.50
	O-7	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic during Construction as per Pe	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.13	\$750.13	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,254.17	\$1,254.17	\$1,254.17
ADD ALTERNATE - O-A6 - KERWOOD ROAD (O'HARA TOWNSHIP)															
	O-1A	Roadway Milling / Profiling, Variable Depth	SY	1550		\$2.71	\$4,200.50	\$2.50	\$3,875.00	\$2.75	\$4,262.50	\$8.00	\$12,400.00	\$4.71	\$7,300.50
	O-2A	Variable Depth Superpave WMA Binder Course with FORTA-FI Fiber	TONS	240		\$85.28	\$20,467.20	\$95.00	\$22,800.00	\$114.79	\$27,549.60	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	\$122.46	\$29,390.40
	O-3A	1.5" Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing Course with FORTA-FI Fiber Re	SY	1550		\$9.24	\$14,322.00	\$9.00	\$13,950.00	\$10.35	\$16,042.50	\$10.70	\$16,585.00	\$11.78	\$18,259.00
	O-4A	Base Repair including 10" Unclassified Excavation, Class IV Fabric, Ins	SY	80		\$29.75	\$2,380.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.34	\$3,627.20	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$44.84	\$3,587.20
	O-4B	Trench Repair including 6" Unclassified Excavation 6" Depth Superpa	SY	20		\$45.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$73.19	\$1,463.80	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$71.75	\$1,435.00
	O-5	3' Minimum Width Keyway Milling	LF	50		\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2.99	\$149.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2.80	\$140.00
	O-6	Restoration of Lawn Areas (3' Average Width)	LF	890		\$1.30	\$1,157.00	\$1.00	\$890.00	\$1.40	\$1,246.00	\$1.40	\$1,246.00	\$2.95	\$2,625.50
	O-7	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic during Construction as per Pe	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$750.13	\$750.13	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,337.77	\$1,337.77	\$1,337.77
ADD ALTERNATE - O-A7 - BERWICK DRIVE (O'HARA TOWNSHIP)															
	O-1A	Roadway Milling / Profiling, Variable Depth	SY	2850		\$2.71	\$7,723.50	\$2.50	\$7,125.00	\$2.75	\$7,837.50	\$8.00	\$22,800.00	\$11.24	\$32,034.00
	O-2A	Variable Depth Superpave WMA Binder Course with FORTA-FI Fiber	TONS	430		\$85.28	\$36,670.40	\$95.00	\$40,850.00	\$114.79	\$49,359.70	\$100.00	\$43,000.00	\$122.46	\$52,657.80
	O-3A	1.5" Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing Course with FORTA-FI Fiber Re	SY	2850		\$9.24	\$26,334.00	\$9.00	\$25,650.00	\$10.35	\$29,497.50	\$10.70	\$30,495.00	\$18.45	\$52,582.50
	O-4A	Base Repair including 10" Unclassified Excavation, Class IV Fabric, Ins	SY	420		\$29.75	\$12,495.00	\$30.00	\$12,600.00	\$45.34	\$19,042.80	\$30.00	\$12,600.00	\$44.85	\$18,837.00
	O-4B	Trench Repair including 6" Unclassified Excavation 6" Depth Superpa	SY	20		\$45.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$73.19	\$1,463.80	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$71.75	\$1,435.00
	O-5	3' Minimum Width Keyway Milling	LF	65		\$1.00	\$65.00	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$2.99	\$194.35	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$2.80	\$182.00
	O-7	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic during Construction as per Pe	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,385.42	\$2,385.42	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$668.89	\$668.89	\$668.89
ADD ALTERNATE - O-A8A-MEADOW PARK PICKLEBALL (O'HARA TOWNSHIP)															
	O-1C	8" Limestone Subbase including Preparation of Subgrade and Installa	SY	430		\$38.17	\$16,413.10	\$19.00	\$8,170.00	\$22.30	\$9,589.00	\$100.00	\$43,000.00	\$25.55	\$10,986.50
	O-2A	Variable Depth Superpave WMA Binder Course with FORTA-FI Fiber	TONS	80		\$89.90	\$7,192.00	\$95.00	\$7,600.00	\$155.37	\$12,429.60	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$177.54	\$14,203.20
	O-3A	1.5" Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing Course with FORTA-FI Fiber Re	SY	430		\$12.00	\$5,160.00	\$9.00	\$3,870.00	\$20.83	\$8,956.90	\$30.00	\$12,900.00	\$24.80	\$10,664.00
	O-6	Restoration of Lawn Areas (3' Average Width)	LF	245		\$5.00	\$1,225.00	\$1.00	\$245.00	\$4.57	\$1,119.65	\$10.00	\$2,450.00	\$2.95	\$722.75
	O-7	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic during Construction as per Pe	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$937.66	\$937.66	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$668.89	\$668.89	\$668.89
	O-10	Pickleball Court Net and Two Post Assembly, including Foundations,	EA	2	\$9,850.00	\$19,700.00	\$2,786.32	\$5,572.64	\$5,183.36	\$10,366.72	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,686.02	\$5,372.04	\$5,372.04
	O-11	10" High Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence including Posts, Foundations	LF	250		\$144.00	\$36,000.00	\$48.79	\$12,197.50	\$111.87	\$27,967.50	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$94.73	\$23,682.50
ADD ALTERNATE - O-A8B-PICKLEBALL COURTING (O'HARA TOWNSHIP)															
	O-9	Laykold® Acrylic Color Coat System including Linestriping	SY	430		\$23.25	\$9,997.50	\$18.14	\$7,800.20	\$17.71	\$7,615.30	\$59.00	\$25,370.00	\$48.63	\$20,910.90
ADD ALTERNATE - O-A9 - KAPPA DRIVE + ZETA DRIVE (O'HARA TOWNSHIP)															
	O-7	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic during Construction as per Pe	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,050.36	\$1,050.36	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,344.44	\$3,344.44	\$3,344.44
	O-12	Edgeline Rumble Strips	LF	4750		\$1.50	\$7,125.00	\$1.67	\$7,932.50	\$1.86	\$8,835.00	\$2.00	\$9,500.00	\$1.85	\$8,787.50
ADD ALTERNATE - S-A1 - ALI STREET (SHARPSBURG BOROUGH)															
	S-1	Roadway Milling / Profiling, Variable Depth	SY	450		\$7.20	\$3,240.00	\$7.00	\$3,150.00	\$3.89	\$1,750.50	\$11.00	\$4,950.00	\$6.57	\$2,956.50
	S-2	Variable Depth Superpave WMA Binder Course, 19mm, 0 to 0.3 mill	TONS	70		\$124.08	\$8,685.60	\$130.00	\$9,100.00	\$121.57	\$8,509.90	\$107.00	\$7,490.00	\$133.94	\$9,375.80

S-3	1.5" Depth, Superpave WMA Wearing Course with FORTA-FI Fiber Re	SY	460	\$11.19	\$5,147.40	\$15.00	\$6,900.00	\$11.61	\$5,340.60	\$12.00	\$5,520.00	\$13.90	\$6,394.00
S-4	Base Repair including 10" Unclassified Excavation, Class IV Fabric, Ins	SY	90	\$29.75	\$2,677.50	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$45.34	\$4,080.60	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$44.83	\$4,034.70
S-5	3' Minimum Width Keyway Milling	LF	65	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$2.99	\$194.35	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$2.80	\$182.00
S-6	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic during Construction as per Pe	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.26	\$1,500.26	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$752.50	\$752.50